# 505422464 04/11/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5469255

	Name	Execution Date			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
SEQUENCE:	5				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME				
SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT				

L		
	THOMSON REUTERS (GRC) LLC	02/28/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	REFINITIV US ORGANIZATION LLC
Street Address:	3 TIMES SQUARE
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10036

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16381137

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent<br/>using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:858-720-8900

Phone:	858-720-8900
Email:	dmipdocketing@sheppardmullin.com, strader@sheppardmullin.com
Correspondent Name:	SHEPPARD MULLIN RICHTER & HAMPTON LLP
Address Line 1:	650 TOWN CENTER DRIVE, 4TH FLOOR
Address Line 4:	COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	64NV-291448
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUSAN TRADER
SIGNATURE:	/Susan Trader/
DATE SIGNED:	04/11/2019

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=64NV-291448\_5\_Change\_of\_Name--ThomsonReuters(GRC)LLC\_to\_RefinitivUSOrganizationLLC#page1.tif source=64NV-291448\_5\_Change\_of\_Name--ThomsonReuters(GRC)LLC\_to\_RefinitivUSOrganizationLLC#page2.tif



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "THOMSON REUTERS (GRC) LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "THOMSON REUTERS (GRC) LLC" TO "REFINITIV US ORGANIZATION LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2019, AT 1:15 O`CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2019 AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.



5206036 8100 SR# 20191184436

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202319726 Date: 02-25-19

PATENT REEL: 048857 FRAME: 0460

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:15 PM 02/20/2019 FILED 01:15 PM 02/20/2019 SR 20191184436 - File Number 5206036

#### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF THOMSON REUTERS (GRC) LLC

Pursuant to Section 18-202 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act

#### February 20, 2019

Thomson Reuters (GRC) LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware (the "Company"), does hereby certify as follows:

- 1. The name of the Company is Thomson Reuters (GRC) LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended by deleting the First Article thereof in its entirety and inserting the following in lieu thereof:

3. This Certificate of Amendment shall be effective as of 12:01 a.m. Eastern Time on February 28, 2019.

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the undersigned, being an authorized person, has executed this Certificate of Amendment as of the date first above written.

#### **THOMSON REUTERS (GRC) LLC**

By: Mark Ining

Name: Mark Irving Title: Assistant Secretary

**RECORDED: 04/11/2019** 

1

<sup>&</sup>quot;FIRST. The name of the limited liability company is Refinitiv US Organization LLC."